FN8118
Rev 3.00
December 9, 2015
X4043, X4045
4k, 512 x 8 Bit CPU Supervisor with 4kbit EEPROM
 DATASHEET
FEATURES
• Selectable watchdog timer

December 9, 2015
X4043, X4045
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER RESET
(ACTIVE LOW)
PART
MARKING
PART NUMBER RESET
(ACTIVE HIGH)
PART
MARKING
VCC
RANGE
(V)
VTRIP
RANGE
(V)
 TEMP
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
X4043S8Z-4.5A (Note) X4043 Z AL X4045S8Z-4.5A (Note) X4045 Z AL 4.5-5.5 4.5-4.75 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X4043S8IZ-4.5A (Note) X4043 Z AM X4045S8IZ-4.5A (Note) X4045 Z AM -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X4043M8Z-4.5A (Note) DAZ X4045M8Z-4.5A (Note)
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
X4045S8Z-4.5A)
DBH 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X4043M8IZ-4.5A (Note) DAU X4045M8IZ-4.5A (Note)
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
X4045S8IZ-4.5A)
DBE -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X4043PZ-4.5A (Note)
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
X4043M8Z-4.5A)
X4043P Z AL X4045PZ-4.5A (Note)
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
X4045S8Z-4.5A)
X4045P Z AL 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X4043PIZ-4.5A (Note)
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
X4043M8IZ-4.5A)
X4043P Z AM X4045PIZ-4.5A (Note)
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
X4045S8IZ-4.5A)
X4045P Z AM -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X4043S8Z* (Note) X4043 Z X4045S8Z* (Note) X4045 Z 4.5-5.5 4.25-4.5 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X4043S8IZ* (Note) X4043 Z I X4045S8IZ (Note) X4045 Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X4043M8Z* (Note) DAW X4045M8Z (Note)
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
X4045S8Z)
DBD 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X4043M8IZ (Note) DAR X4045M8IZ (Note)
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
X4045S8IZ)
DBA -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X4043PZ (Note)
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
X4043M8Z)
X4043P X4045PZ (Note)
(No longer available,
recommended replacement:
X4045S8Z)
X4045P Z 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X4043PIZ (Note)
(No longer available,